
 

2016 LEGENDS MEET MS BOYS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS-CORTLAND, OH 

Oct. 8, 2016 

60 DEGREES 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 McDonald                115    2    5   33   36   39   72   88  11:57.0  1:00.8 

  2 Howland                 151    6   16   22   23   84   87   93  12:03.2  1:20.5 

  3 Lamuth                  167    4   31   38   40   54   60   64  12:09.4  1:12.3 

  4 Salem                   168   10   32   34   44   48   52   57  12:12.2  0:54.4 

  5 Austintown              170   20   27   28   37   58   74   79  12:14.5  0:32.3 

  6 Canfield                249    8   14   43   86   98   99  112  12:18.1  1:25.3 

  7 Fairview                250   15   26   49   53  107  110  134  12:24.1  1:28.0 

  8 South Range             281   13   59   67   69   73   92  145  12:27.2  1:04.8 

  9 Louisville              294    1   30   78   82  103  108  125  12:26.4  1:47.4 

 10 No. Olmsted             305   17   18   62   89  119  128  138  12:34.6  1:24.6 

 11 Badger                  312    7    9   81   83  132  186  190  12:28.6  2:01.5 

 12 Crestwood               318   12   21   51  116  118  146  147  12:34.5  1:44.6 

 13 Maplewood               374   29   41   97  102  105  144  169  12:43.9  0:57.4 

 14 Chardon                 375    3   55   96  104  117  130  140  12:38.9  1:59.4 

 15 Mass. Perry             392   61   66   68   71  126  129  160  12:49.1  0:50.7 

 16 Niles                   403   19   45   90  122  127  135  174  12:51.5  1:28.2 

 17 Lakeview                434   65   76   77   80  136  150  170  12:56.4  0:59.6 

 18 Streetsboro             439   24   25  109  133  148  163  164  12:58.0  1:47.0 

 19 East Canton             440   42   91  100  101  106  143  157  12:53.3  0:46.0 

 20 Holy Cross Acad         446   35   46   56  151  158            13:04.4  1:52.0 

 21 Cvca D                  461   47   94   95  111  114  120  137  12:57.8  0:47.3 

 22 Springfield             498   11   63  113  149  162  167  178  13:09.0  2:46.9 

 23 Jefferson               601   50  115  141  142  153  159  177  13:27.8  1:31.1 

 24 West Branch             645   70  124  131  155  165  176       13:41.3  1:59.9 

 25 Field                   665   85  121  123  161  175  191  198  13:47.1  2:03.8 

 26 Southeast               752   75  139  152  184  202            15:02.9  6:19.4 

 27 Lordstown               871  156  166  179  183  187  189  201  15:04.9  1:48.8 

 28 East Palestine          917  168  171  185  196  197  207       15:44.7  2:02.3 

 29 Lakeside                924  154  180  188  199  203            16:26.5  5:41.9 

 30 LaBrae                  932  172  173  193  194  200             9:33.1  3:05.2 

 31 Heart. Christian        954  181  182  192  195  204  205  206  13:48.4  6:14.8 

 

Incomplete Teams: Berkshire, Bristol, Columbiana, Gilmour Acad, Hubbard, Jack. Milton 



Jf Kennedy, Mineral Ridge, Newbury, Py Valley 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. McDonald 

    2  Brody Rupe, 8              11:19.6    5:40 

    5  Zack Dean, 8               11:31.7    5:46 

   33  Miles Culp, 8              12:15.0    6:07 

   36  Ethan O'Connell, 8         12:18.7    6:09 

   39  Eli Street, 8              12:20.3    6:10 

   72  Brian Fisher, 7            12:41.9    6:21 

   88  Jacob Wolford, 8           12:54.2    6:27 

Total Time = 59:45.0     Total Places = 115 

 

2. Howland 

    6  Christian Darrin, 8        11:32.0    5:46 

   16  Manny Fakkas, 8            11:44.1    5:52 

   22  Jimmy Rollison, 8          12:03.7    6:02 

   23  Lane Goble, 8              12:04.0    6:02 

   84  Tyler Dahman, 7            12:52.5    6:26 

   87  Daryn Hinton, 8            12:53.8    6:27 

   93  Zach Brill, 8              12:55.4    6:28 

Total Time = 1:00:16.0     Total Places = 151 

 

3. Lamuth 

    4  Zebadiah Zuber, 8          11:20.6    5:40 

   31  Christopher Rocha, 8       12:12.8    6:06 

   38  Bryce Weber, 7             12:19.7    6:10 

   40  Clint Young, 7             12:21.2    6:11 

   54  Scott Cavell, 7            12:32.9    6:16 

   60  Michael Matejka, 8         12:35.3    6:18 

   64  Mason Stephens, 8          12:38.2    6:19 

Total Time = 1:00:47.1     Total Places = 167 

 

4. Salem 

   10  Jacob McLachlan, 8         11:35.7    5:48 

   32  Davin Koskinen, 7          12:14.0    6:07 

   34  Grant Menough, 8           12:15.8    6:08 

   44  Caleb Shafer, 7            12:25.3    6:13 

   48  Andy Wilson, 7             12:30.1    6:15 

   52  Lucas Ziegler, 7           12:32.3    6:16 

   57  Darius Beck, 7             12:34.3    6:17 

Total Time = 1:01:00.7     Total Places = 168 

 

5. Austintown 

   20  Alec Herman, 8             12:02.2    6:01 

   27  Zane Direnzo, 8            12:07.5    6:04 

   28  Andrew Lescsak, 8          12:09.2    6:05 

   37  Corbin Roby, 8             12:19.0    6:09 

   58  Ross Linert, 8             12:34.5    6:17 

   74  Alex Sorrells, 8           12:43.5    6:22 

   79  Nicholas Leskovac, 8       12:49.7    6:25 

Total Time = 1:01:12.2     Total Places = 170 

 

6. Canfield 

    8  Ronnie Sinkovich, 7        11:33.9    5:47 

   14  Trenton Childers, 8        11:39.2    5:50 

   43  Jacob Yurchison, 7         12:24.6    6:12 

   86  Blake McMurray, 8          12:53.7    6:27 

   98  Jacob Wilkeson, 7          12:59.1    6:30 

   99  Caelan Slaven, 7           13:00.3    6:30 

  112  Nicholas Plant, 7          13:14.2    6:37 



Total Time = 1:01:30.4     Total Places = 249 

 

7. Fairview 

   15  Corey Buckner, 8           11:41.7    5:51 

   26  Nathan George, 7           12:06.8    6:03 

   49  Jeffery Zheng, 8           12:30.2    6:15 

   53  Zach Buckner, 8            12:32.3    6:16 

  107  Nathan DiGello, 8          13:09.6    6:35 

  110  J J. Ennis, 8              13:11.8    6:36 

  134  Noah Chioco, 7             13:35.6    6:48 

Total Time = 1:02:00.5     Total Places = 250 

 

8. South Range 

   13  Luke McConnell, 8          11:38.0    5:49 

   59  Bobby Kaiser, 8            12:35.1    6:18 

   67  Garrett Sheets, 8          12:39.5    6:20 

   69  Michael Hvizdos, 8         12:40.7    6:20 

   73  Connor Nichols, 8          12:42.8    6:21 

   92  Issac Baun, 8              12:55.1    6:28 

  145  Justin Weingart, 8         13:46.5    6:53 

Total Time = 1:02:16.0     Total Places = 281 

 

9. Louisville 

    1  Bobby Ganser, 7            11:17.1    5:39 

   30  Colby Adams, 7             12:10.8    6:05 

   78  Owen Pukys, 7              12:49.4    6:25 

   82  Sammy Chlebeck, 7          12:50.1    6:25 

  103  Josh Hoffman, 8            13:04.5    6:32 

  108  Brandon Ross, 7            13:09.6    6:35 

  125  Kael Mickley, 7            13:27.5    6:44 

Total Time = 1:02:11.8     Total Places = 294 

 

10. No. Olmsted 

   17  Kyle Smith, 7              11:58.7    5:59 

   18  Aidan Fox, 8               11:59.1    6:00 

   62  Owen Conway, 8             12:37.2    6:19 

   89  Andrew Kolasky, 8          12:54.4    6:27 

  119  Matthias Fabian, 7         13:23.3    6:42 

  128  John Evtimov, 8            13:30.1    6:45 

  138  Zach Limpert, 7            13:40.1    6:50 

Total Time = 1:02:52.6     Total Places = 305 

 

11. Badger 

    7  Lincon Hopkins, 8          11:32.7    5:46 

    9  Jacob Zahoransky, 8        11:34.8    5:47 

   81  William Donaldson, 7       12:49.8    6:25 

   83  Sean Baxter, 8             12:51.5    6:26 

  132  Jarrett Wildman, 8         13:34.1    6:47 

  186  Gage Wells, 8              15:47.8    7:54 

  190  Russell Double, 7          15:58.5    7:59 

Total Time = 1:02:22.7     Total Places = 312 

 

12. Crestwood 

   12  Nolan Wysong, 8            11:37.6    5:49 

   21  Johnny Peters, 8           12:03.0    6:01 

   51  Bryce Pruszynski, 8        12:31.5    6:16 

  116  Isaac Munson, 8            13:18.5    6:39 

  118  Drew Ferrari, 7            13:22.1    6:41 

  146  Robert Greenwood, 7        13:47.0    6:54 

  147  Evan Schmitt, 8            13:48.1    6:54 

Total Time = 1:02:52.5     Total Places = 318 

 

13. Maplewood 



   29  Ryan Dancison, 8           12:10.2    6:05 

   41  Logan Moser, 8             12:21.3    6:11 

   97  Gavin Ainsley, 7           12:57.8    6:29 

  102  John Crouch, 8             13:02.5    6:31 

  105  Caleb Richards, 7          13:07.6    6:34 

  144  Zack Thorpe, 8             13:46.3    6:53 

  169  Tyler Johnson, 8           14:46.1    7:23 

Total Time = 1:03:39.2     Total Places = 374 

 

14. Chardon 

    3  Anthony Zampino, 8         11:19.6    5:40 

   55  Jonathan Moore, 8          12:33.0    6:16 

   96  Nate Vilardo, 8            12:56.8    6:28 

  104  Jacob Hlifka, 7            13:06.2    6:33 

  117  Christian Bross, 8         13:19.0    6:39 

  130  Shawn Youdath, 8           13:33.4    6:47 

  140  Logan Lundblad, 8          13:43.5    6:52 

Total Time = 1:03:14.4     Total Places = 375 

 

15. Mass. Perry 

   61  Quentin Toles, 8           12:37.1    6:19 

   66  James Wayman, 8            12:39.3    6:20 

   68  Spencer Huntsman, 8        12:40.3    6:20 

   71  Owen Tanzili, 7            12:40.9    6:20 

  126  Spencer Wright, 7          13:27.7    6:44 

  129  Dawson Groff, 8            13:30.7    6:45 

  160  Liam Morris, 8             14:10.3    7:05 

Total Time = 1:04:05.1     Total Places = 392 

 

16. Niles 

   19  Nathan Lanham, 8           12:01.0    6:00 

   45  Ethan Hess, 8              12:26.0    6:13 

   90  Ryan Cline, 8              12:54.5    6:27 

  122  Joseph Valentine, 7        13:26.7    6:43 

  127  Sean Swiger, 8             13:29.1    6:45 

  135  Sammy Reigle, 7            13:37.8    6:49 

  174  Curtis Nelson, 7           14:56.3    7:28 

Total Time = 1:04:17.2     Total Places = 403 

 

17. Lakeview 

   65  Mason Spicher, 8           12:38.8    6:19 

   76  Hunter Picuri, 8           12:46.9    6:23 

   77  Levi Palmer, 8             12:48.2    6:24 

   80  Landon Farr, 7             12:49.7    6:25 

  136  Zac Sulc, 7                13:38.3    6:49 

  150  Caleb Carlson, 8           13:55.7    6:58 

  170  David Hoover, 8            14:51.4    7:26 

Total Time = 1:04:41.8     Total Places = 434 

 

18. Streetsboro 

   24  Maddox Plecko, 8           12:05.3    6:03 

   25  Griffin Plecko, 8          12:05.9    6:03 

  109  Seth Mobley, 7             13:11.4    6:36 

  133  Raynard Sims, 7            13:35.4    6:48 

  148  Steve Michniak, 7          13:52.2    6:56 

  163  Ashton Smith, 7            14:22.7    7:11 

  164  Brayden Malloy, 8          14:25.9    7:13 

Total Time = 1:04:50.1     Total Places = 439 

 

19. East Canton 

   42  Gabe Schilling, 7          12:22.4    6:11 

   91  Landon Demos, 7            12:54.7    6:27 

  100  Nathan Cilona, 7           13:00.5    6:30 



  101  Braxton Ohman, 7           13:00.6    6:30 

  106  Alex Yarian, 8             13:08.3    6:34 

  143  Aaron Gothard, 8           13:46.2    6:53 

  157  Dominic Hicks, 7           14:07.7    7:04 

Total Time = 1:04:26.3     Total Places = 440 

 

20. Holy Cross Acad 

   35  Blaze Fichter, 7           12:16.7    6:08 

   46  Max Grillo, 7              12:26.8    6:13 

   56  Max Fiorentino, 7          12:33.4    6:17 

  151  Joe Weber, 8               13:56.4    6:58 

  158  Joey Fiorentino, 8         14:08.7    7:04 

Total Time = 1:05:21.8     Total Places = 446 

 

21. Cvca D 

   47  Jake Roberts, 7            12:28.1    6:14 

   94  Noah Koons, 8              12:55.7    6:28 

   95  Ethan Brewer, 7            12:56.1    6:28 

  111  Jackson Sullivan, 7        13:13.8    6:37 

  114  Andrew Fridline, 8         13:15.4    6:38 

  120  Jonathan Meybaum, 7        13:24.0    6:42 

  137  Andrew Kieta, 7            13:39.7    6:50 

Total Time = 1:04:48.7     Total Places = 461 

 

22. Springfield 

   11  Nathan Ford, 7             11:35.8    5:48 

   63  George Hennigin, 7         12:37.8    6:19 

  113  Ryan Thompson, 8           13:14.3    6:37 

  149  Enzo Rockich, 7            13:54.8    6:57 

  162  Zachary Lininger, 8        14:22.6    7:11 

  167  Josh Bradley, 7            14:43.0    7:21 

  178  Jacob Snyder, 7            15:02.1    7:31 

Total Time = 1:05:45.1     Total Places = 498 

 

23. Jefferson 

   50  Lucas Robinson, 8          12:31.5    6:16 

  115  Andrew Hitchcock, 7        13:16.3    6:38 

  141  Jonathan Knam, 8           13:44.2    6:52 

  142  Josh Diehl, 7              13:44.7    6:52 

  153  Nathan Gray, 8             14:02.5    7:01 

  159  Nate Henson, 8             14:09.0    7:04 

  177  Jordan Asher, 8            15:01.0    7:30 

Total Time = 1:07:18.9     Total Places = 601 

 

24. West Branch 

   70  Justin Cedarbloom, 8       12:40.8    6:20 

  124  Max Tolson, 8              13:27.1    6:44 

  131  Kyle Hoopes, 7             13:33.4    6:47 

  155  Ethan Overly, 8            14:04.5    7:02 

  165  Brandon Levite, 7          14:40.7    7:20 

  176  Christopher Greenfield, 8  14:57.6    7:29 

Total Time = 1:08:26.3     Total Places = 645 

 

25. Field 

   85  Luke Stayer, 7             12:53.0    6:26 

  121  Carter Hockin, 8           13:26.4    6:43 

  123  Blake Johnson, 7           13:27.0    6:43 

  161  Trent Hogan, 7             14:12.6    7:06 

  175  Evan Tell, 8               14:56.8    7:28 

  191  Gavin White, 7                    0 

  198  Connor Donahue, 7          16:59.0    8:29 

Total Time = 1:08:55.6     Total Places = 665 

 



26. Southeast 

   75  James Hoover, 8            12:45.5    6:23 

  139  Mason Amodio, 7            13:41.0    6:50 

  152  Chase Osborne, 7           13:58.8    6:59 

  184  Owen Martin, 7             15:44.3    7:52 

  202  Koen Suzelis, 8            19:04.9    9:32 

Total Time = 1:15:14.4     Total Places = 752 

 

27. Lordstown 

  156  Peyton Reid, 7             14:04.9    7:02 

  166  Jack Paisley, 8            14:40.9    7:20 

  179  Alex Bort, 8               15:02.5    7:31 

  183  Brandt Campbell, 8         15:42.5    7:51 

  187  Jacob Fleming, 7           15:53.7    7:57 

  189  Aiden Force, 8             15:55.7    7:58 

  201  Brandon Flynn, 7           19:00.7    9:30 

Total Time = 1:15:24.3     Total Places = 871 

 

28. East Palestine 

  168  Eddie Patterson, 7         14:44.9    7:22 

  171  Dominic Ludt, 7            14:52.1    7:26 

  185  George Bosworth, 7         15:46.8    7:53 

  196  Cooper Figley, 7           16:32.4    8:16 

  197  Jonathan White, 8          16:47.2    8:24 

  207  Konner Thomas, 8           30:07.8   15:04 

Total Time = 1:18:43.2     Total Places = 917 

 

29. Lakeside 

  154  Cohen Poploske, 7          14:03.3    7:02 

  180  Gavin Richardson, 8        15:03.2    7:32 

  188  Joey Varkette, 7           15:55.2    7:58 

  199  Micheal Paulchel, 7        17:25.4    8:43 

  203  Zach Toth, 8               19:45.2    9:53 

Total Time = 1:22:12.1     Total Places = 924 

 

30. LaBrae 

  172  Mark Munroe, 8             14:52.9    7:26 

  173  Colin Price, 8             14:54.5    7:27 

  193  Mathew Biery, 8                   0 

  194  Cole Faler, 8                     0 

  200  Nicholas Pieper, 7         17:58.1    8:59 

Total Time = 47:45.4     Total Places = 932 

 

31. Heart. Christian 

  181  Sam Osborn, 7              15:26.2    7:43 

  182  Joel Morgan, 7             15:26.8    7:43 

  192  Devin Sirota, 8                   0 

  195  Vincent DeNiro, 8          16:28.0    8:14 

  204  Dylan McBride, 7           21:41.0   10:50 

  205  John Morris, 7             23:41.1   11:51 

  206  Paul Walker, 7             26:32.2   13:16 

Total Time = 1:09:01.9     Total Places = 954 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Bobby Ganser, 7            11:17.1    5:39  Louisville            

    2     2  Brody Rupe, 8              11:19.6    5:40  McDonald              



    3     3  Anthony Zampino, 8         11:19.6    5:40  Chardon               

    4     4  Zebadiah Zuber, 8          11:20.6    5:40  Lamuth                

    5     5  Zack Dean, 8               11:31.7    5:46  McDonald              

    6     6  Christian Darrin, 8        11:32.0    5:46  Howland               

    7     7  Lincon Hopkins, 8          11:32.7    5:46  Badger                

    8     8  Ronnie Sinkovich, 7        11:33.9    5:47  Canfield              

    9     9  Jacob Zahoransky, 8        11:34.8    5:47  Badger                

   10    10  Jacob McLachlan, 8         11:35.7    5:48  Salem                 

   11    11  Nathan Ford, 7             11:35.8    5:48  Springfield           

   12    12  Nolan Wysong, 8            11:37.6    5:49  Crestwood             

   13    13  Luke McConnell, 8          11:38.0    5:49  South Range           

   14    14  Trenton Childers, 8        11:39.2    5:50  Canfield              

   15    15  Corey Buckner, 8           11:41.7    5:51  Fairview              

   16        Nicholas Church, 7         11:42.8    5:51  Bristol               

   17    16  Manny Fakkas, 8            11:44.1    5:52  Howland               

   18    17  Kyle Smith, 7              11:58.7    5:59  No. Olmsted           

 

 

 
 

 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 

 

 
 

 

   19    18  Aidan Fox, 8               11:59.1    6:00  No. Olmsted           

   20    19  Nathan Lanham, 8           12:01.0    6:00  Niles                 

   21    20  Alec Herman, 8             12:02.2    6:01  Austintown            

   22    21  Johnny Peters, 8           12:03.0    6:01  Crestwood             

   23    22  Jimmy Rollison, 8          12:03.7    6:02  Howland               

   24    23  Lane Goble, 8              12:04.0    6:02  Howland               

   25    24  Maddox Plecko, 8           12:05.3    6:03  Streetsboro           

   26    25  Griffin Plecko, 8          12:05.9    6:03  Streetsboro           

   27    26  Nathan George, 7           12:06.8    6:03  Fairview              

   28    27  Zane Direnzo, 8            12:07.5    6:04  Austintown            

   29    28  Andrew Lescsak, 8          12:09.2    6:05  Austintown            

   30    29  Ryan Dancison, 8           12:10.2    6:05  Maplewood             

   31    30  Colby Adams, 7             12:10.8    6:05  Louisville            

   32    31  Christopher Rocha, 8       12:12.8    6:06  Lamuth                

   33    32  Davin Koskinen, 7          12:14.0    6:07  Salem                 

   34        Max Reardon, 8             12:14.9    6:07  Newbury               



   35    33  Miles Culp, 8              12:15.0    6:07  McDonald              

   36    34  Grant Menough, 8           12:15.8    6:08  Salem                 

   37    35  Blaze Fichter, 7           12:16.7    6:08  Holy Cross Acad       

   38    36  Ethan O'Connell, 8         12:18.7    6:09  McDonald              

   39    37  Corbin Roby, 8             12:19.0    6:09  Austintown            

   40    38  Bryce Weber, 7             12:19.7    6:10  Lamuth                

   41    39  Eli Street, 8              12:20.3    6:10  McDonald              

   42        Levi Perry, 7              12:20.8    6:10  Bristol               

   43    40  Clint Young, 7             12:21.2    6:11  Lamuth                

   44    41  Logan Moser, 8             12:21.3    6:11  Maplewood             

   45    42  Gabe Schilling, 7          12:22.4    6:11  East Canton           

   46    43  Jacob Yurchison, 7         12:24.6    6:12  Canfield              

   47    44  Caleb Shafer, 7            12:25.3    6:13  Salem                 

   48    45  Ethan Hess, 8              12:26.0    6:13  Niles                 

   49    46  Max Grillo, 7              12:26.8    6:13  Holy Cross Acad       

   50    47  Jake Roberts, 7            12:28.1    6:14  Cvca D                

   51    48  Andy Wilson, 7             12:30.1    6:15  Salem                 

   52    49  Jeffery Zheng, 8           12:30.2    6:15  Fairview              

   53    50  Lucas Robinson, 8          12:31.5    6:16  Jefferson             

   54    51  Bryce Pruszynski, 8        12:31.5    6:16  Crestwood             

   55    52  Lucas Ziegler, 7           12:32.3    6:16  Salem                 

   56    53  Zach Buckner, 8            12:32.3    6:16  Fairview              

   57    54  Scott Cavell, 7            12:32.9    6:16  Lamuth                

   58    55  Jonathan Moore, 8          12:33.0    6:16  Chardon               

   59    56  Max Fiorentino, 7          12:33.4    6:17  Holy Cross Acad       

   60    57  Darius Beck, 7             12:34.3    6:17  Salem                 

   61    58  Ross Linert, 8             12:34.5    6:17  Austintown            

   62    59  Bobby Kaiser, 8            12:35.1    6:18  South Range           

   63    60  Michael Matejka, 8         12:35.3    6:18  Lamuth                

   64        Anthony Terranova, 8       12:36.4    6:18  Jack. Milton          

   65    61  Quentin Toles, 8           12:37.1    6:19  Mass. Perry           

   66    62  Owen Conway, 8             12:37.2    6:19  No. Olmsted           

   67    63  George Hennigin, 7         12:37.8    6:19  Springfield           

   68    64  Mason Stephens, 8          12:38.2    6:19  Lamuth                

   69    65  Mason Spicher, 8           12:38.8    6:19  Lakeview              

   70    66  James Wayman, 8            12:39.3    6:20  Mass. Perry           

   71    67  Garrett Sheets, 8          12:39.5    6:20  South Range           

   72    68  Spencer Huntsman, 8        12:40.3    6:20  Mass. Perry           

   73    69  Michael Hvizdos, 8         12:40.7    6:20  South Range           

   74    70  Justin Cedarbloom, 8       12:40.8    6:20  West Branch           

   75    71  Owen Tanzili, 7            12:40.9    6:20  Mass. Perry           

   76    72  Brian Fisher, 7            12:41.9    6:21  McDonald              

   77    73  Connor Nichols, 8          12:42.8    6:21  South Range           

   78    74  Alex Sorrells, 8           12:43.5    6:22  Austintown            

   79        Aidan Jackson, 8           12:44.6    6:22  Lamuth                

   80    75  James Hoover, 8            12:45.5    6:23  Southeast             

   81    76  Hunter Picuri, 8           12:46.9    6:23  Lakeview              

   82        Zachary Mauter, 8          12:47.3    6:24  Lamuth                

   83    77  Levi Palmer, 8             12:48.2    6:24  Lakeview              

   84        Nick Brewer, 8             12:48.4    6:24  Salem                 

   85    78  Owen Pukys, 7              12:49.4    6:25  Louisville            

   86    79  Nicholas Leskovac, 8       12:49.7    6:25  Austintown            

   87    80  Landon Farr, 7             12:49.7    6:25  Lakeview              

   88    81  William Donaldson, 7       12:49.8    6:25  Badger                

   89        Steven Whitten, 8          12:49.9    6:25  Austintown            

   90    82  Sammy Chlebeck, 7          12:50.1    6:25  Louisville            

   91    83  Sean Baxter, 8             12:51.5    6:26  Badger                

   92    84  Tyler Dahman, 7            12:52.5    6:26  Howland               

   93    85  Luke Stayer, 7             12:53.0    6:26  Field                 

   94    86  Blake McMurray, 8          12:53.7    6:27  Canfield              

   95    87  Daryn Hinton, 8            12:53.8    6:27  Howland               

   96    88  Jacob Wolford, 8           12:54.2    6:27  McDonald              

   97    89  Andrew Kolasky, 8          12:54.4    6:27  No. Olmsted           



   98    90  Ryan Cline, 8              12:54.5    6:27  Niles                 

   99        Trent Babcock, 8           12:54.6    6:27  Lamuth                

  100    91  Landon Demos, 7            12:54.7    6:27  East Canton           

  101    92  Issac Baun, 8              12:55.1    6:28  South Range           

  102    93  Zach Brill, 8              12:55.4    6:28  Howland               

  103    94  Noah Koons, 8              12:55.7    6:28  Cvca D                

  104        Cole Graham, 7             12:55.9    6:28  Jack. Milton          

  105    95  Ethan Brewer, 7            12:56.1    6:28  Cvca D                

  106    96  Nate Vilardo, 8            12:56.8    6:28  Chardon               

  107    97  Gavin Ainsley, 7           12:57.8    6:29  Maplewood             

  108    98  Jacob Wilkeson, 7          12:59.1    6:30  Canfield              

  109    99  Caelan Slaven, 7           13:00.3    6:30  Canfield              

  110   100  Nathan Cilona, 7           13:00.5    6:30  East Canton           

  111   101  Braxton Ohman, 7           13:00.6    6:30  East Canton           

  112   102  John Crouch, 8             13:02.5    6:31  Maplewood             

  113        Ian Flynn, 8               13:03.2    6:32  Lamuth                

  114   103  Josh Hoffman, 8            13:04.5    6:32  Louisville            

  115   104  Jacob Hlifka, 7            13:06.2    6:33  Chardon               

  116   105  Caleb Richards, 7          13:07.6    6:34  Maplewood             

  117   106  Alex Yarian, 8             13:08.3    6:34  East Canton           

  118        Michael Spencer, 7         13:08.5    6:34  Py Valley             

  119        Marcus Debaldo, 8          13:08.6    6:34  Austintown            

  120        Gavin Walls, 8             13:08.7    6:34  Howland               

  121        1600b1a                    13:08.9    6:34                        

  122        Joseph Bartholomew, 8      13:09.0    6:34  Austintown            

  123        Dylan Morton, 7            13:09.0    6:34  Austintown            

  124   107  Nathan DiGello, 8          13:09.6    6:35  Fairview              

  125   108  Brandon Ross, 7            13:09.6    6:35  Louisville            

  126   109  Seth Mobley, 7             13:11.4    6:36  Streetsboro           

  127   110  J J. Ennis, 8              13:11.8    6:36  Fairview              

  128        Xiaoyu Kirin, 7            13:12.1    6:36  Howland               

  129        Noah Blore, 7              13:12.7    6:36  Lamuth                

  130        Tommy Goodchild, 8         13:13.8    6:37  Salem                 

  131   111  Jackson Sullivan, 7        13:13.8    6:37  Cvca D                

  132   112  Nicholas Plant, 7          13:14.2    6:37  Canfield              

  133   113  Ryan Thompson, 8           13:14.3    6:37  Springfield           

  134        Jacob Segulin, 8           13:14.3    6:37  Lamuth                

  135   114  Andrew Fridline, 8         13:15.4    6:38  Cvca D                

  136   115  Andrew Hitchcock, 7        13:16.3    6:38  Jefferson             

  137        Matthew Porter, 7          13:17.5    6:39  McDonald              

  138   116  Isaac Munson, 8            13:18.5    6:39  Crestwood             

  139   117  Christian Bross, 8         13:19.0    6:39  Chardon               

  140        Gavin Olesky, 7            13:19.5    6:40  Mineral Ridge         

  141   118  Drew Ferrari, 7            13:22.1    6:41  Crestwood             

  142   119  Matthias Fabian, 7         13:23.3    6:42  No. Olmsted           

  143        Connor Leecue, 7           13:23.6    6:42  Howland               

  144   120  Jonathan Meybaum, 7        13:24.0    6:42  Cvca D                

  145        Jacob Farenchak, 8         13:24.8    6:42  Lamuth                

  146        Michael Porter, 7          13:26.0    6:43  McDonald              

  147   121  Carter Hockin, 8           13:26.4    6:43  Field                 

  148   122  Joseph Valentine, 7        13:26.7    6:43  Niles                 

  149   123  Blake Johnson, 7           13:27.0    6:43  Field                 

  150   124  Max Tolson, 8              13:27.1    6:44  West Branch           

  151   125  Kael Mickley, 7            13:27.5    6:44  Louisville            

  152   126  Spencer Wright, 7          13:27.7    6:44  Mass. Perry           

  153   127  Sean Swiger, 8             13:29.1    6:45  Niles                 

  154   128  John Evtimov, 8            13:30.1    6:45  No. Olmsted           

  155   129  Dawson Groff, 8            13:30.7    6:45  Mass. Perry           

  156   130  Shawn Youdath, 8           13:33.4    6:47  Chardon               

  157   131  Kyle Hoopes, 7             13:33.4    6:47  West Branch           

  158   132  Jarrett Wildman, 8         13:34.1    6:47  Badger                

  159        Elliott Putney, 8          13:34.5    6:47  Lamuth                

  160   133  Raynard Sims, 7            13:35.4    6:48  Streetsboro           



  161   134  Noah Chioco, 7             13:35.6    6:48  Fairview              

  162   135  Sammy Reigle, 7            13:37.8    6:49  Niles                 

  163   136  Zac Sulc, 7                13:38.3    6:49  Lakeview              

  164   137  Andrew Kieta, 7            13:39.7    6:50  Cvca D                

  165   138  Zach Limpert, 7            13:40.1    6:50  No. Olmsted           

  166   139  Mason Amodio, 7            13:41.0    6:50  Southeast             

  167        Stephen Ulrich, 7          13:42.8    6:51  Louisville            

  168   140  Logan Lundblad, 8          13:43.5    6:52  Chardon               

  169   141  Jonathan Knam, 8           13:44.2    6:52  Jefferson             

  170   142  Josh Diehl, 7              13:44.7    6:52  Jefferson             

  171        Jacob Koons, 8             13:45.8    6:53  Cvca D                

  172   143  Aaron Gothard, 8           13:46.2    6:53  East Canton           

  173   144  Zack Thorpe, 8             13:46.3    6:53  Maplewood             

  174   145  Justin Weingart, 8         13:46.5    6:53  South Range           

  175   146  Robert Greenwood, 7        13:47.0    6:54  Crestwood             

  176        Kylan Mowatt-Larssen, 7    13:47.5    6:54  Howland               

  177   147  Evan Schmitt, 8            13:48.1    6:54  Crestwood             

  178        James Ulrich, 7            13:50.0    6:55  Chardon               

  179        Will Byers, 7              13:51.0    6:55  No. Olmsted           

  180        Owen Vucetic, 8            13:51.5    6:56  Chardon               

  181   148  Steve Michniak, 7          13:52.2    6:56  Streetsboro           

  182        Ben Scheets, 7             13:53.3    6:57  Salem                 

  183   149  Enzo Rockich, 7            13:54.8    6:57  Springfield           

  184        Darrin Gruskiewicz, 7      13:55.6    6:58  Py Valley             

  185   150  Caleb Carlson, 8           13:55.7    6:58  Lakeview              

  186   151  Joe Weber, 8               13:56.4    6:58  Holy Cross Acad       

  187        Eric Ji, 8                 13:58.6    6:59  Columbiana            

  188   152  Chase Osborne, 7           13:58.8    6:59  Southeast             

  189        James Morris, 8            13:58.9    6:59  Salem                 
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  190        Paul Canfield, 8           13:59.0    7:00  Fairview              

  191        Jonathan Burnell, 7        13:59.9    7:00  Columbiana            

  192        Jack Sherwin, 8            14:00.2    7:00  Fairview              

  193        Jarrod Russo, 8            14:00.3    7:00  Chardon               

  194        Christopher Smallwood, 7   14:01.4    7:01  Canfield              

  195        Steven Weston, 8           14:02.3    7:01  Howland               

  196   153  Nathan Gray, 8             14:02.5    7:01  Jefferson             

  197   154  Cohen Poploske, 7          14:03.3    7:02  Lakeside              

  198        Connor Hanshaw, 7          14:03.3    7:02  McDonald              

  199   155  Ethan Overly, 8            14:04.5    7:02  West Branch           

  200   156  Peyton Reid, 7             14:04.9    7:02  Lordstown             

  201        Ian Ziegler, 7             14:05.2    7:03  Salem                 

  202        Nick George, 8             14:05.5    7:03  Lamuth                

  203        Michael Anderson, 8        14:06.3    7:03  Hubbard               

  204   157  Dominic Hicks, 7           14:07.7    7:04  East Canton           

  205        Austin Kovalik, 7          14:08.6    7:04  Jf Kennedy            

  206   158  Joey Fiorentino, 8         14:08.7    7:04  Holy Cross Acad       

  207   159  Nate Henson, 8             14:09.0    7:04  Jefferson             

  208        Aiden Birmingham, 7        14:09.0    7:04  Hubbard               

  209        Connor Cutrer, 8           14:09.4    7:05  Canfield              

  210        Dylan Gidley, 7            14:10.0    7:05  Lamuth                

  211   160  Liam Morris, 8             14:10.3    7:05  Mass. Perry           

  212        Ethan Putney, 8            14:11.2    7:06  Lamuth                



  213   161  Trent Hogan, 7             14:12.6    7:06  Field                 

  214        Matt VanNostran, 8         14:13.9    7:07  Louisville            

  215        Ty Puckett, 7              14:14.1    7:07  McDonald              

  216        Wilson Corbisello, 8       14:14.5    7:07  Salem                 

  217        Trent Shutty, 7            14:15.7    7:08  Chardon               

  218        Alex McFarland, 8          14:16.2    7:08  Salem                 

  219        Tyler Shultz, 7            14:16.3    7:08  Fairview              

  220        Jaymes Soles, 7            14:16.7    7:08  Austintown            

  221        Tyler Kamp, 8              14:17.2    7:09  Cvca D                

  222        Adam Shrock, 7             14:18.3    7:09  Canfield              

  223        Griffin Littler, 7         14:20.1    7:10  Canfield              

  224   162  Zachary Lininger, 8        14:22.6    7:11  Springfield           

  225   163  Ashton Smith, 7            14:22.7    7:11  Streetsboro           

  226        Abram Fleischaker, 7       14:24.0    7:12  Mass. Perry           

  227        John Tropf, 8              14:24.8    7:12  Newbury               

  228        Evan Arnold, 8             14:25.4    7:13  Newbury               

  229        Ethan Brennan, 8           14:25.5    7:13  Lamuth                

  230   164  Brayden Malloy, 8          14:25.9    7:13  Streetsboro           

  231        Nick Martino, 7            14:27.3    7:14  East Canton           

  232        Michael Orr, 8             14:28.0    7:14  South Range           

  233        Michael Overman, 7         14:28.1    7:14  Gilmour Acad          

  234        Jacob Davidson, 8          14:28.9    7:14  South Range           

  235        Kyle Crable, 8             14:31.7    7:16  East Canton           

  236        David Schmidt, 8           14:32.4    7:16  Canfield              

  237        Justin Trinckes, 7         14:32.7    7:16  Hubbard               

  238        Garrett Roach, 7           14:35.3    7:18  Bristol               

  239        Preston King, 7            14:36.4    7:18  Fairview              

  240        Ethan Crecco, 7            14:37.5    7:19  Cvca D                

  241        Andrei Pagnotta, 7         14:38.8    7:19  South Range           

  242        Scotty Crawford, 7         14:39.6    7:20  Canfield              

  243        Logan Smrek, 7             14:39.7    7:20  Austintown            

  244   165  Brandon Levite, 7          14:40.7    7:20  West Branch           

  245   166  Jack Paisley, 8            14:40.9    7:20  Lordstown             

  246   167  Josh Bradley, 7            14:43.0    7:21  Springfield           

  247   168  Eddie Patterson, 7         14:44.9    7:22  East Palestine        

  248   169  Tyler Johnson, 8           14:46.1    7:23  Maplewood             

  249        Aiden Heck, 8              14:46.4    7:23  Berkshire             

  250        Aaron Ferguson, 8          14:47.8    7:24  Canfield              

  251        Ethan Schuster, 8          14:48.0    7:24  Streetsboro           

  252        Jordan Robinson, 7         14:48.1    7:24  No. Olmsted           

  253        Dylan Brenner, 8           14:48.4    7:24  Mass. Perry           

  254        Brian Standley, 7          14:49.0    7:24  South Range           

  255        Tyler Edwards, 7           14:49.4    7:25  Chardon               

  256        Joey Bellamy, 8            14:50.4    7:25  East Canton           

  257        Andrew Brannon, 7          14:51.3    7:26  No. Olmsted           

  258   170  David Hoover, 8            14:51.4    7:26  Lakeview              

  259   171  Dominic Ludt, 7            14:52.1    7:26  East Palestine        

  260   172  Mark Munroe, 8             14:52.9    7:26  LaBrae                

  261        David Sherwood, 8          14:53.6    7:27  Austintown            

  262   173  Colin Price, 8             14:54.5    7:27  LaBrae                

  263        Jaycob Whitmore, 7         14:55.1    7:28  Lakeview              

  264        Preston Yuzwa, 8           14:55.2    7:28  Streetsboro           

  265        Wesley Clark, 8            14:55.6    7:28  Py Valley             

  266        Luke Conaway, 7            14:56.2    7:28  Crestwood             

  267   174  Curtis Nelson, 7           14:56.3    7:28  Niles                 

  268        Jack Myers, 7              14:56.3    7:28  Chardon               

  269   175  Evan Tell, 8               14:56.8    7:28  Field                 

  270        Brett Fulton, 8            14:56.9    7:28  Lamuth                

  271   176  Christopher Greenfield, 8  14:57.6    7:29  West Branch           

  272        Chase Elersich, 8          14:58.1    7:29  Lamuth                

  273   177  Jordan Asher, 8            15:01.0    7:30  Jefferson             

  274   178  Jacob Snyder, 7            15:02.1    7:31  Springfield           

  275   179  Alex Bort, 8               15:02.5    7:31  Lordstown             



  276   180  Gavin Richardson, 8        15:03.2    7:32  Lakeside              

  277        Garrik Catania, 8          15:05.4    7:33  Jack. Milton          

  278        Josh Collins, 8            15:07.5    7:34  Lakeview              

  279        Hunter Carlisle, 7         15:08.9    7:34  Salem                 

  280        Jon Cherry, 8              15:10.6    7:35  Mass. Perry           

  281        Caden Rohm, 7              15:12.1    7:36  Salem                 

  282        Calen O'Connell, 7         15:13.0    7:36  McDonald              

  283        Rian Spangler, 7           15:14.2    7:37  Howland               

  284        Mark Rubino, 8             15:15.8    7:38  Howland               

  285        Brock Baker, 7             15:16.7    7:38  Canfield              

  286        Jacob Sopko, 8             15:18.5    7:39  Streetsboro           

  287        Nate Keough, 7             15:22.7    7:41  No. Olmsted           

  288   181  Sam Osborn, 7              15:26.2    7:43  Heart. Christian      

  289   182  Joel Morgan, 7             15:26.8    7:43  Heart. Christian      

  290        Mario Snellenberger, 7     15:37.4    7:49  East Canton           

  291        Michael Halchuck, 8        15:37.9    7:49  Canfield              

  292        Mitchell Parker, 7         15:40.2    7:50  Lamuth                

  293        Justin Studebaker, 7       15:42.1    7:51  Mass. Perry           

  294   183  Brandt Campbell, 8         15:42.5    7:51  Lordstown             

  295        Josh Marino, 8             15:43.5    7:52  South Range           

  296   184  Owen Martin, 7             15:44.3    7:52  Southeast             

  297        James Kover, 7             15:45.2    7:53  Niles                 

  298        Carter Foutty, 8           15:45.7    7:53  South Range           

  299        Braeden Allen, 8           15:46.8    7:53  South Range           

  300   185  George Bosworth, 7         15:46.8    7:53  East Palestine        

  301        Landon Noska, 8            15:47.1    7:54  Streetsboro           

  302   186  Gage Wells, 8              15:47.8    7:54  Badger                

  303        Brian Strunk, 7            15:48.2    7:54  East Canton           

  304        Anthony Scarmack, 7        15:48.4    7:54  Canfield              

  305        Gavin Richner, 7           15:48.5    7:54  Lamuth                

  306        Dorian Plecha, 7           15:48.7    7:54  Columbiana            

  307        Nathan Ferguson, 8         15:49.3    7:55  Austintown            

  308        Schuyler Hoffman, 7        15:52.5    7:56  Springfield           

  309   187  Jacob Fleming, 7           15:53.7    7:57  Lordstown             

  310        Ethan Royal, 7             15:54.5    7:57  South Range           

  311        Brad Isabella, 7           15:54.9    7:57  Niles                 

  312        Armand Giovannone, 7       15:55.0    7:57  Austintown            

  313   188  Joey Varkette, 7           15:55.2    7:58  Lakeside              

  314   189  Aiden Force, 8             15:55.7    7:58  Lordstown             

  315   190  Russell Double, 7          15:58.5    7:59  Badger                
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  316        Alex Garwacki, 7           16:00.4    8:00  South Range           

  317        Andrew Fryfogle, 8         16:02.3    8:01  South Range           

  318        Jonathon Stephens, 7       16:09.8    8:05  Bristol               

  319        Vincent Brekoski, 7        16:11.4    8:06  Austintown            

  320        Denver Kittel, 8                  0  South Range           

  321        Sam James, 8                      0  Howland               

  322   191  Gavin White, 7                    0  Field                 

  323        Brandon Barry, 8                  0  Badger                

  324   192  Devin Sirota, 8                   0  Heart. Christian      

  325        Nathan Rollison, 7                0  Howland               

  326   193  Mathew Biery, 8                   0  LaBrae                

  327   194  Cole Faler, 8                     0  LaBrae                



  328        Michael Summers, 8                0  No. Olmsted           

  329        Zach Gawne, 7                     0  Streetsboro           

  330        Cullan Jackson, 7                 0  Lamuth                

  331        Gabe Kincaid, 7                   0  Py Valley             

  332        Jonathan Walsh, 7                 0  Lamuth                

  333        Joesph Brown, 7            16:17.1    8:09  Columbiana            

  334        Peyton Phillips, 8         16:21.5    8:11  East Canton           

  335        Austin Dority, 7           16:21.9    8:11  Maplewood             

  336        Rhys Russell, 8            16:22.8    8:11  Lakeview              

  337        Jack Meermans, 7           16:24.9    8:12  Streetsboro           

  338        Brent O'Neill, 7           16:26.4    8:13  No. Olmsted           

  339   195  Vincent DeNiro, 8          16:28.0    8:14  Heart. Christian      

  340        Aaron Sears, 7             16:29.5    8:15  Streetsboro           

  341   196  Cooper Figley, 7           16:32.4    8:16  East Palestine        

  342        Bobby Curtis, 8            16:37.4    8:19  Cvca D                

  343        Evan McClain, 7            16:40.1    8:20  Howland               

  344        Billy Fell, 7              16:44.3    8:22  Lakeview              

  345        Noah Snyder, 7             16:45.0    8:22  Austintown            

  346   197  Jonathan White, 8          16:47.2    8:24  East Palestine        

  347        Ryan Klika, 7              16:51.6    8:26  Canfield              

  348        Catcher Sawyer, 6          16:51.7    8:26  Gilmour Acad          

  349        Garrett Thayer, 8          16:55.9    8:28  Fairview              

  350        Abe Changet, 7             16:56.7    8:28  Louisville            

  351   198  Connor Donahue, 7          16:59.0    8:29  Field                 

  352        Jacob Tepper, 7            17:08.2    8:34  No. Olmsted           

  353        Ethan Brady, 7             17:13.5    8:37  Crestwood             

  354        Jaden Moffett, 7           17:16.7    8:38  Salem                 

  355        Alex Sherry, 7             17:17.9    8:39  Niles                 

  356        Darren Shiley, 7           17:21.6    8:41  McDonald              

  357   199  Micheal Paulchel, 7        17:25.4    8:43  Lakeside              

  358        Josh Farley, 7             17:25.9    8:43  Canfield              

  359        Bradley Fatobene, 7        17:30.1    8:45  Lakeview              

  360        Ezra Turner, 7             17:33.5    8:47  Crestwood             

  361        Andrew Teitel, 7           17:34.0    8:47  Streetsboro           

  362        Joshua Khalil, 8           17:49.6    8:55  Cvca D                

  363        Michael Tul, 8             17:51.2    8:56  Austintown            

  364   200  Nicholas Pieper, 7         17:58.1    8:59  LaBrae                

  365        Levi Nelson, 7             17:58.6    8:59  East Canton           

  366        Shane Mincik, 7            17:58.8    8:59  No. Olmsted           
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  367        Trey Angelo, 7             18:05.4    9:03  Canfield              

  368        Aidan O'Brien, 7           18:17.3    9:09  Mineral Ridge         

  369        Josh Williamson, 8         18:32.7    9:16  Lamuth                

  370        Darrius Beleiu, 8          18:44.9    9:22  Cvca D                

  371        Steve Anastasiadis, 8      18:48.3    9:24  Lakeview              

  372        Christian Barrass, 7       18:59.1    9:30  Mineral Ridge         

  373   201  Brandon Flynn, 7           19:00.7    9:30  Lordstown             

  374   202  Koen Suzelis, 8            19:04.9    9:32  Southeast             

  375        Mason Burrows, 7           19:06.5    9:33  Mineral Ridge         

  376        Zack McCarthy, 8           19:06.6    9:33  Niles                 

  377        Samuel Wirtz, 7            19:39.4    9:50  Hubbard               

  378   203  Zach Toth, 8               19:45.2    9:53  Lakeside              

  379        Timmy Coblentz, 7          19:46.0    9:53  Louisville            



  380        Peter Dzurik, 7            19:55.2    9:58  No. Olmsted           
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  381        Ethan Gearhart, 8          20:38.0   10:19  Lordstown             

  382        Owen Baird, 7              20:57.1   10:29  Crestwood             

  383        Alex Kuzior, 8             21:11.1   10:36  South Range           

  384   204  Dylan McBride, 7           21:41.0   10:50  Heart. Christian      

  385        Samuel Volpone, 7          21:41.3   10:51  Lakeview              

  386        Joe Hanshaw, 7             21:44.4   10:52  Niles                 

 

 

 
 

 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 

 

 
 

 

  387   205  John Morris, 7             23:41.1   11:51  Heart. Christian      

 

 

 
 

 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 

 

 
 

 

  388        Dustin Gresens, 7          24:08.0   12:04  Springfield           

  389        David Amsden Michel, 8     24:46.3   12:23  Niles                 

 

 

 
 

 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 

 

 
 

 

  390   206  Paul Walker, 7             26:32.2   13:16  Heart. Christian      

 

 

 
 

 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 

 



 
 

 

  391   207  Konner Thomas, 8           30:07.8   15:04  East Palestine        
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